Noellert John Form 3

October 30, 2008

FORM 3 UNIT	ED STAT	TES SECURI			NGE CO	JMMISS	ION	OMB	APPROVAL
		Washi	ington, D	O.C. 20549				OMB Number:	3235-010
IN	ITIAL S'	TATEMENT	OF BEN	EFICIAL	OWNE	SHIP O	F	Expires:	January 3
			ECURI						200
	17(a) of 1	to Section 16(a the Public Utili (h) of the Inve	ity Holdin	ng Company	y Act of	1935 or S		burden h response	ed average nours per e 0
(Print or Type Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Repor Person <u>*</u> Noellert John	ting	2. Date of Event Statement (Month/Day/Yea		3. Issuer Nam ADAPTEC			ng Sym	ibol	
(Last) (First) (Middle)	10/23/2008		4. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
691 SOUTH MILPITAS	BLVD.			(01 1	11 1.	11.			
(Street)				(Спеск	all applic	able)	6. Indi	vidual or J	oint/Group
MILPITAS, CA 9503	5			Director X Officer (give title below VP, W			_X_ Fo Person For	orm filed by	licable Line) One Reporting More than One
(City) (State)	(Zip)	Та	able I - N	on-Derivat	tive Secu	irities Be	neficia	ally Owr	ned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)		В	Amount of eneficially nstr. 4)		3. Ownersh Form: Direct (I or Indire (I) (Instr. 5)	iip Owne (Instr. D) ct	rship	ndirect Be	neficial
Common Stock		9	1,615		D	Â			
informat required	who resp tion conta I to respo	ch class of securiti bond to the colle ined in this form nd unless the for IB control num	ection of m are not orm displa		EC 1473 (7-02)			
Table II - Deriva	ative Secur	ities Beneficially	Owned (e.	g., puts, calls,	, warrants	, options, c	onverti	ble securi	ties)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)	2. Date Expiration	xercisable and 1 Date		itle and Amou urities Underly		4. Conversion	5. Owne		Nature of direct Beneficia

tle of Derivative Security	2. Date Exercisab	le and	3. Title and A	mount of	4.	5.	6. Nature of
r. 4)	Expiration Date		Securities Un	derlying	Conversion	Ownership	Indirect Beneficial
	(Month/Day/Year)		Derivative Security		or Exercise	Form of	Ownership
			(Instr. 4)		Price of	Derivative	(Instr. 5)
	Data Essentiantia	E	T:41-	A	Derivative	Security:	
	Date Exercisable	Date	Title	Amount or Number of	Security	Direct (D)	
						or Indirect	

				Shares		(I) (Instr. 5)	
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	11/04/2008(1)	08/04/2015	Common Stock	46,611	\$ 3.78	D	Â
Non-Qualified Stock Option (right to buy)	11/04/2008(1)	08/04/2015	Common Stock	3,389	\$ 3.78	D	Â
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	09/14/2006 <u>(2)</u>	06/14/2013	Common Stock	15,000	\$ 4.24	D	Â
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	02/13/2007(3)	11/13/2013	Common Stock	7,000	\$ 4.48	D	Â
Incentive Stock Option (right to buy)	12/15/2006(4)	12/15/2012	Common Stock	25,000	\$ 5.75	D	Â

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Noellert John 691 SOUTH MILPITAS BLVD. MILPITAS, CA 95035	Â	Â	VP, Worldwide Sales	Â		

Signatures

By: John Westfield For: John Noellert 10/30/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 5(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

A total of 50,000 stock options were granted on 8/4/2008, of which 46,611 are Incentive Stock Options and 3,389 are Non-Qualified
(1) Stock Options. The aggregate of these options vest at the rate of 8.33% of the total option shares at the end of each three month period, such that the total option shares will be fully vested on 8/4/2011.

- A total of 15,000 stock options were granted on 6/14/2006. The aggregate of these options vest at a rate of 8.33% of the total option shares at the end of each three month period, such that the total option shares will be fully vested on 06/14/2009.
- (3) A total of 7,000 stock options were granted on 11/13/2006. The aggregate of these options vest at a rate of 8.33% of the total option shares at the end of each three month period, such that the total option shares will be fully vested on 11/13/2009.
- (4) A total of 25,000 stock options were granted on 12/15/2005. The aggregate of these options vest at the rate of 25% on 12/15/2006 and an additional 8.33% of the option shares will vest quarterly thereafter, such that the total option shares will be fully vested on 12/15/2010.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.